
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 EVENT REVISED DATE SPAN 
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2023/2024 SESSION BEGINS Sun 1st Oct 2023  

ONLINE REGISTRATION PORTAL OPENS Mon 16th Oct 2023  

FRESHMEN COME INTO RESIDENCE Sun 22nd Oct 2023  

ORIENTATION Mon 23rd Oct – Fri 27th Oct 2023 1 Week 

RETURNING STUDENTS RESUME Sun 29th Oct 2023  

1ST SEMESTER LECTURES COMMENCE Mon 30th Oct 2023  

COURSE REGISTRATION Mon 30th Oct – Fri 10th Nov 2023 2 Weeks 

LATE REGISTRATION (with penalty) Mon 13th Nov – Fri 17th Nov 2023  1 Week 

FACULTY COLLOQUIUM Mon 13th Nov – Fri 17th Nov 2023 1 Week 

FOUNDER’S WEEK# Mon 4th – Sun 10th Dec 2023 1 Week 

MID-SEMESTER TESTS Mon 18th – Fri 22nd Dec 2023 1 Week 

INTRA-SEMESTER BREAK Fri 22nd Dec – 7th Jan 2024 2 Weeks 

RESUMPTION FROM BREAK  Mon 8th Jan (Lectures resume)  

1ST SEMESTER LECTURES END Fri 16th Feb (started on 30th Oct) 12 Weeks 

LECTURE FREE WEEK Mon 19th Feb – Fri 23rd Feb 2024 1 Week 

FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS Mon 26th Feb – Fri 15th Mar 2024 3 Weeks 

TVET Mon 18th – Wed 27th Mar 2 Weeks 

DEPARTMENTAL BOARD OF EXAMINERS Tue 2nd April – Fri 5th April 2024  

FACULTY BOARD OF EXAMINERS Mon 22nd April – Fri 26th April 2024  

INTER-SEMESTER BREAK  Thurs 28th Mar – 20th April 2024 3 Weeks 

CODAD MEETING Tue 30th April  

BUSINESS COMMITTEE OF SENATE Thu 2nd May  

SENATE   

END OF FIRST SEMESTER Sat 20th April, 2024  
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2ND SEMESTER BEGINS Sun 21st April, 2024  

REGISTRATION (PORTAL OPEN)  Mon 8th April – Sat 20th April, 2024 2 Weeks 

STUDENTS RETURN INTO RESIDENCE  Sun 21st April, 2024  

2ND SEMESTER LECTURES BEGIN Mon 22nd April, 2024  

MID-SEMESTER TESTS Mon 3rd – Fri 7th June, 2024  

STUDENTS WEEK Mon 10th – Sun 16th June, 2024  

2ND SEMESTER LECTURES END Fri 26th July (started on 22nd April) 12 Weeks 

LECTURE-FREE WEEK Mon 29th July – Fri 2nd Aug, 2024 1 Week 

2ND SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS Mon 5th – Fri 23rd Aug, 2024 2 Weeks 

DEPARTMENTAL BOARD OF EXAMINERS Mon 9th – Fri 13th Sept, 2024  

FACULTY BOARD OF EXAMINERS Fri 20th – Tue 24th Sept, 2024  

CODAD MEETING Thurs 26th Sept, 2024  

TVET Mon 26th Aug – Fri 6th Sept, 2024  2 Weeks 

SWEP Mon 26th Aug – Fri 27th Sept, 2024 6 Weeks 

VACATION (INTER-SESSION) Sat 24th Aug – Sat 28th Sept, 2024 9 Weeks 

BUSINESS COMMITTEE OF SENATE Fri 27th Sept, 2024  

SENATE Mon 30th Sept 2024  

END OF 2023/2024 SESSION Sat 30th Sept, 2024  

 NEXT SESSION (2024/2025) BEGINS Tue 1ST Oct, 2024  

#Founder’s Week activities: Endowment, Convocation, Tech Exhibition, Symposia etc 


